

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17113/2015

BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.17123/2015

(with office report)

Date : 18/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anmol, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the matters stand complete.

Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith appropriate office report showing the status of all the respondents.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar